




Sr. No. Name of the alumni Branch Passed out year Amount contributed

1 Neha Shah Mechanical 2020 2500

2 Amritha Sharma Computer 2019 2500

3 Shubham Joshi IT 2020 2000

4 Avinash Kamble ETX 2017 1000

5 Biswajeet Patnaik Chemical 2006 20000

6 Shankar Ganesh ENTC 2009 10000

7 Jaspreet Singh ENTC 2013 10000

Total 48000

Total Fees 99000

Fees paid by her 20000

Balance 31000

Alumni contribution to Priyanka Shelke
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Alandi (D), Maharashtra, Pune 4121015
020-30253615,
020-30253500 (Ext- 1045).

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 10:58 AM
Subject: Regarding repayment of fees paid by alumni
To: <dean.sce@mitaoe.ac.in>

Dear Pratibha,

As per our discussion alumni supported financially and paid maximum fees during your graduation year (2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19)
The total fees received by you during your academic year is given below:

Sr. No. Academic Year class Admission fees in Rs
1 2016-17 SE 56,817/-
2 2017-18 TE 1,36,876/-
3 2018-19 BE 70,000/-

As per commitment given by you at that time, when you get a job you will refund money to the department so the said fund can be used for the current needy students.

The detailed mail report is attached here for your reference

Thanks and Regards,

Ms. Shraddha Shende

Alumni Incharge

Department of Chemical Engineering

chem.alumnus@gmail.com

MIT Academy of Engineering
Office: 020 - 30253500, 30253600, 65223500 / Fax: (020) 30253799
Dehu Phata, Alandi (D)

mailto:chem.alumnus@gmail.com
mailto:dean.sce@mitaoe.ac.in
mailto:chem.alumnus@gmail.com
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Account details of Ms. Pratibha Salunke on behalf of Dr. Rane sir.
Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 8, 2017 at 2:39 PM
To: Vijay Khudabadi <vijaykhudabadi@gmail.com>
Cc: nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in
Bcc: Shailesh Bhokare <snbhokare@chem.mitaoe.ac.in>

Dear Vijay,,
First of all thank you for your helping hand. On behalf of Dr.N.M.Rane sir, we are sending you the details.
Ms. Pratibha  Salunke (The second year needy student) managed 10,000 more through her relatives. So now her
pending fees is Rs. 56,817 only. Kindly transfer the mentioned amount only.
Following are the account details of Pratibha Salunke.

Name: Pratibha Shrimant Salunke
Bank Name: Bank of India
Account no.: 064710510002046
IFSC code: BKID0000647
Branch: Tandulja Dist: Latur

Kindly inform Dr.N.M .Rane sir, once you do the transaction on his cell no. 09689907474 or you can contact
sir on his mail id nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in

--

Thanks and Regards,

Department of Chemical Engineering

MIT Academy of Engineering
Office: 020 - 30253500, 30253600, 65223500 / Fax: (020) 30253799
Dehu Phata, Alandi (D)
Pune - 412 105, Maharashtra (India)
www.mitaoe.ac.in

mailto:nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in
http://www.mitaoe.ac.in/
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C45KGX
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CB0QXD
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CA744X
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C7VEEB
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C9300Z
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CB3A4G
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Account details of Ms. Pratibha Salunke on behalf of Dr. Rane sir.
Vijay Khudabadi <vijaykhudabadi@gmail.com> Wed, Feb 8, 2017 at 5:47 PM
To: Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>
Cc: nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in

Ok Sir,

I have added the account number. I will transfer the balance Rs. 56,817 accordingly. Can do only on 10th Feb after
5:30 pm India time (bank restriction on first 48hours NEFT transfer). 

Will email again after fund transfer on 10th Feb.

Regards,
Vijay 
[Quoted text hidden]
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Regarding financial help for a SE Chemical Engineering student.
Shailesh Bhokare <snbhokare@chem.mitaoe.ac.in> Mon, Feb 6, 2017 at 3:47 PM
To: Nitin Rane <nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in>, chem.alumnus@gmail.com

(Respected sir, Kindly check the content for the appeal for financial help)

Hello dear alumni,

As the Chemical Engineering Department at MITAoE is well known for its helpful deeds for the students. Many of our
alumni are now placed in renowned industries but once upon a time some of them were in deep trouble because of
their financial crisis. We helped them with whatever means which we could.

The reason for elaborating all this is that in the Academic Year 2016-17, we have a student in second year, Pratibha
Salunke who is not able to pay her college fees because of her poor family background. She has completed her
diploma in Chemical Engineering from Government Polytechnic, Jalna with 73.27% (aggregate) in the year 2015-16.

She is basically from Ghargaon, Tal-Kalamb, Dist-Usmanabad. Her father is a farmer; an owner of 179 Are (1.79
Hector) dryland (Ulpbhudharak Certificate attached)with an annual income of Rs. 52,000 only (Income   certificate
attached). Because of her poor financial conditions her parents are unable to support her education.

She is an ambitious girl who’d wish to help her family and her younger brothers in the future. But for the same she
needs to pay her academic fees first.

According tothe officialfee structure her (Open Category) total fees is Rs.1,36,817,  she managed to pay 70,000 only
through loan and her pending fees is Rs. 66,817 only. As per the guidelines from Dr.N. M. Rane, Head of Chemical
Engineering Department we request you all to kindly help her financially to pursue her education.

Kindly do the needful as early as possible.

Thank You!

 

Details of the student:
Name:PratibhaSalunke
Class: Second Year Chemical Engineering
Roll No. SCH074
Mobile No.7720907220
Email Id:pratibhasalunke.97@gmail.com

You can verify the details furnished above with Dr. N.M.Rane sir on his personal no. 9689907474 or else you can
contact him at nmrane@chem.maepune.ac.in

For more details you can also contact Mr.Shailesh Bhokare (Mobile no. 88058815883/9172159498)

--

Thanks and regards,

Shailesh Bhokare 

Department of Chemical Engineering,
MIT Academy of Engineering (MITAoE),
Alandi(D), Dist. Pune-412105
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

regarding the financial help to the TE student.
Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 16, 2017 at 11:14 AM
To: Vijay Khudabadi <vijaykhudabadi@gmail.com>
Cc: "hod@chem.maepune.ac.in" <hod@chem.maepune.ac.in>

Dear Vijay,
Thank you for your generous reply to help the needy student!
We really appreciate your help.
Till now we received two positive responses to help the student, one
of them is from your side and another isffrom Mr. Chaitanya Karale. As
it is about admission of the student, we have decided to send the
account details to the donors.
As suggested by Mr. Chaitanya that we should send the account details
to the donors, if we receive extra amount, we can use for next year.
So, we request you to transfer full fee amount of Rs. 1,36,876 only.
Following are the account details of Pratibha Salunke.

Name: Pratibha Shrimant Salunke
Bank Name: Bank of India
Account no.: 064710510002046
IFSC code: BKID0000647
Branch: Tandulja Dist: Latur
You can verify the above mentioned details with Dr. S. V. Taralkar on
his cell phone number 9011332500 or at hod@chem.maepune.ac.in

mailto:hod@chem.maepune.ac.in
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

regarding the financial help to the TE student.
Vijay Khudabadi <vijaykhudabadi@gmail.com> Fri, Jun 16, 2017 at 2:17 PM
To: Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>
Cc: "hod@chem.maepune.ac.in" <hod@chem.maepune.ac.in>

Hello,

I have transferred the amount Rs.1,36,876. It is a good idea that the extra amount can be utilized for her next year or
for any other expenses.

Regards,
Vijay

[Quoted text hidden]
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Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Appeal letter to alumni for help Pratibha Salunkhe
Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 2, 2018 at 2:02 PM
To: svadmane@chem.maepune.ac.in
Cc: hod@chem.maepune.ac.in

Respected ma'am,
Please go through the content and kindly suggest corrections.

Dear alumni,
Hope you all are doing well in your respective working places, we are proud of you all and happy to
know that you all are doing well.

And thank you for your generous reply to help the needy student Ms. Pratibha Salunke last year.
She has successfully completed her third year. And now she is ready to enter fourth year.

Unfortunately this year also; she is facing the same issues. Because of her poor family background,
she is unable to pay the fees. She is basically from Ghargaon, Tal-Kalamb, Dist. Osmanabad. Her
father is a farmer; an owner of 1.79 Hector dryland (Alpbhudharak Certificate attached) with an
annual income less than Rs. 60,000 only. Her entire family depends only on this source of income
which is very limited to fulfill the basic needs

According to the official fee structure, her (Open Category) total fees is Rs.1,36,787 only. She has
managed to pay 70,071 only thus she needs to pay 66,716 rupees only on or before 15th

August 2018. On behalf of the department we humbly request you all to help her as per your wish.

Kindly do the needful as early as possible.

Thank You!

Details of the student:
Name: Ms. Pratibha Salunke
Class: Final Year of Chemical Engineering
Roll No. TCH064
Mobile No.7720907220
Email Id:pratibhasalunke.97@gmail.com

You can verify the details furnished above with Prof. M. Senthilkumar sir on his personal no.
7722034309 or else you can contact him at hod@chem.maepune.ac.in or dean.sce@mitaoe.ac.in
 After the reply from your side, we will shortly mail you the account details.

For more details, you can contact Ms. Shraddha Admane at svadmane@chem.maepune.ac.in  or
Mobile no. 7709198102

 

--

Thanks and Regards,

Department of Chemical Engineering

chem.alumnus@gmail.com

MIT Academy of Engineering
Office: 020 - 30253500, 30253600, 65223500 / Fax: (020) 30253799
Dehu Phata, Alandi (D)
Pune - 412 105, Maharashtra (India)
www.mitaoe.ac.in

mailto:pratibhasalunke.97@gmail.com
mailto:hod@chem.maepune.ac.in
mailto:dean.sce@mitaoe.ac.in
mailto:svadmane@chem.maepune.ac.in
mailto:chem.alumnus@gmail.com
http://www.mitaoe.ac.in/


3/23/23, 10:35 AM Gmail - Appeal letter to alumni for help Pratibha Salunkhe

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=19b6855bf6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-a:s:4366035254500630699&simpl=msg-a:s:4366035254… 2/2

3 attachments

New Doc 2018-07-02_1.jpg
103K

New Doc 2018-07-02_2.jpg
206K

Permission till 15th August 2018.jpg
139K

https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C45KGX
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CB0QXD
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CA744X
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C7VEEB
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001C9300Z
https://htmlsig.com/t/000001CB3A4G
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=19b6855bf6&view=att&th=1645a1f1416ce516&attid=0.1&disp=inline&realattid=f_jj407l660&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=19b6855bf6&view=att&th=1645a1f1416ce516&attid=0.2&disp=inline&realattid=f_jj407l731&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=19b6855bf6&view=att&th=1645a1f1416ce516&attid=0.3&disp=inline&realattid=f_jj409p9s3&safe=1&zw


3/23/23, 10:36 AM Gmail - Appeal letter to alumni for help Pratibha Salunkhe

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=19b6855bf6&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1610590017316972300&simpl=msg-f:1610590017316… 1/1

Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Appeal letter to alumni for help Pratibha Salunkhe
Vinit Kale <vinit4ever@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 3, 2018 at 6:08 PM
To: Department of Chemical Engineering MITAOE <chem.alumnus@gmail.com>

Thanks for confirmation 

Following person has contributed from 2003 year chemical batch 

1. Vinit kale
2. Ashok Khillari 
3. Chaitanya Karale
4. Harish Shetty
5. Madhusudan Jugdar
6. Satyaprasad Jadhav

Thanks again.

Best Regards
Vinit
[Quoted text hidden]



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR,NIGDI, PUNE-411044 IN 
CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

For the season 2022-2023, Arcatron Mobility sponsored: 

Sr. No. 

As a core Mechanical organization, we are very much clear about the importance of SAE 
BAJA, SAE SUPRA, Go-Karting, Robocon & A ero competitions in Engineering Student Life. 
Arcatron Mobility's founders also came from this Tech Competitions background. And always 
give first preference to the participating students in Arcatron Mobility's Internship Program. 

2 

Under the supervision of our Employee Mr. Akash Dubal, we allow Team Niyudrath 
Racing & Team Niyudrath Karting to use our Manufacturing facility to Manufacture their Vehicle. 
And connect with local Suppliers for outsourced Manufacturing operations. Also, he presents with 

the Teams to evaluate their Design, Manufacturing process & progress in the competition. 

3 

4 

5 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Particulars 

Powder Coating operation 

Supervision cost 

E-Mail: office @arcatron.com 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Supervision cost 

Particulars 

Powder Coating operation 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Total 

Team Niyudrath Karting 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

Total 

February 14th 2023 

Worth (|NR) 

55000 

3000 

1000 

4000 

15000 

78,000 

Worth (INR) 

30000 

1000 

1000 

3000 

10000 

45,000 



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR,NIGDI, PUNE-411044 |N 
CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

For the season 2021-2022, Arcatron Mobility sponsored: 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Particulars 

Powder Coating operation 

Supervision cost 

TIG Welding operation 

E-Mail: office@arcatron.com 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Supervision cost 

Particulars 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Powder Coating operation 

Total 

Team Niyudrath Karting 

Total 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

Worth (|NR) 
49000 

1000 

1000 

4000 

15000 

70,000 

Worth (INR) 

25000 

1000 

1000 

2000 

6000 

35,000 



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR, NIGDI, PUNE-411044 IN 

CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

For the season 2020-2021, Arcatron Mobility sponsored: 

Sr. No. 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Supervision cost 

E-Mail: office@arcatron.com 

TIG Welding operation 

Particulars 

Pipe Bending operation 

Supervision cost 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Particulars 

Powder Coating operation 

Total 

Team Niyudrath Karting 

Total 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

Worth (|NR) 
10000 

10,000 

Worth (lNR) 

25000 

1000 

2000 

6000 

34,000 

3 



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR, NIGDI, PUNE-411044 IN 
CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

For the season 2019-2020, Arcatron Mobility sponsored: 

Sr. No. 

3 

4 

5 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Particulars 

Supervision cost 

Powder Coating operation 

E-Mail: office@arcatron.com 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Supervision cost 

Particulars 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Powder Coating operation 

Total 

Team Niyudrath Karting 

Total 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

Worth (INR) 
50000 

1000 

1000 

3000 

20000 

75,000 

Worth (INR) 

23000 

1000 

1000 

2000 

10000 

37,000 

4 



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR, NIGDI, PUNE-411044 |N 

CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

For the season 2018-2019, Arcatron Mobility sponsored: 

Sr. No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

For the season 2017-2018, Arcatron Mobility sponsored 

Particulars 

Supervision cost 

Powder Coating operation 

E-Mail: office @arcatron.com 

TIG Welding operation 

Pipe Bending operation 

Pipe Notching operation 

Supervision cost 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Particulars 

Powder Coating operation 

Total 

Team Niyudrath Racing 

Total 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

Worth (|NR) 
50000 

1000 

1000 

3000 

20000 

75,000 

Worth (INR) 

45000 

1000 

1000 

3000 

20000 

70,000 



Arcatron Mobility Pvt., Ltd. 
SECTOR NO 21, PLOT NO. 63, OPPOSITE RANNA HOSPITAL, 
YAMUNANAGAR,NIGDI, PUNE-411044 |N 
CIN U29299PN2015PTC155291 

Summary: 

Sr. No. Season 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2022-2023 

2021-2022 

atron 

2020-2021 

2019-2020 

2018-2019 

2017-2018 

obil 

E-Mail: office@arcatron.com 

Team Names 

Niyudrath Racing 

78000 

70000 

10000 

75000 

75000 

70000 

Niyudrath Karting 

Phone: +91 20 27660100 

45000 

35000 

34000 

37000 

0 

0 

Grand Total 

We assured to support & contribute to both Teams for the upcoming season. 

ARCATRON 
MOBILITY 

Total Amount (|NR) 

123000 

105000 

44000 

112000 

75000 

70000 

5,29,000 
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